FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Dist Dazifeeling Ps Siliguri Year 2021 FIR No. 735/21 Date 04/07/2	021
(i) Act IPC Sections U379 (ii) Act Sections	
(iii) Act Sections	
(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	
Time Period	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date Div 04) 7/2021 Time 19.45 W	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s) 250 Time 19-45 Ms	
Type of Information : Written / Oral	
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address Alshbauttupana, NJF Road, Ps.—Silismi	
Nist-Darrieding.	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S District	
Complainant / Informant	
(a) Name Sudip Charroborty	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name At. Suith Kuman Chartaborty	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	
(e) Passport No	
(f) Occupation	
(g) Address Pipti Atpartment, Pankey Roy Sarani , Deshbandh Dave Details of known / suspected / Unknown accused with full particulars	N
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (1) Mr. Surapit tand and (2) Subhrégit Paul	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
Particulars of properties stolen / Involved (Attach separate sheet, If necessary): 1 26 (Twenty Six) I tems i.e. Alon vera 67el, Perifume, Shower Gel Massege ou, Rose Skin Toner, Herbal Soup etc.)
Total value of properties stolen / Involved	
Inquest Report / U.D. Gase No. if any	
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Complaint. Of the Complainant is treated as FIR which endos	-1
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered	201
the case and took up to the investigation / directed ASS Shew Scroker to take up	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. STURGO 3 SPC on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaintant / Informant free of cost.	
3.	
Signfure / Thumb impression Signfure of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station	
Signture / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Name Signture of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name Name	
Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank: 59 Selur of les Commissionerate	

To,

The Inspector in charge,

Siliguri police station,

Dist: Darjeeling.

Sub: Written complain regarding theft in my Medical shop

Date: 03/07/2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

I would like to draw your kind attention that on 01/07/2021 at about 9.21 P.M. at my medical shop namely GENMED (Dava india Generic Pharmacy) situated at South Deshbandhupara, N.J.P. station road, near pipeline P.O: Siliguri town, Dist: Darjeeling, Pin 734004, two person namely Mr Surajit pal with his son namely Subhrajit pal, Father's name not known, Address also not known. Mobile no: 9832063274 and 7001251469, came to my shop for purchasing medicine and other wellness products. Usually they came into my shop in previous occasion also as like other customers. But on 01/07/2021 the said two person by the help of each other wrongfully taken 26 (twenty six) items in the way of theft and the amount of said theft item is Rs 4367/-(Four thousand three hundred sixty seven only). But at that time I am not able to recognize such theft in my medical shop. When I maintain my sale and purchase stock on the next day (02/07/2021), I recognized that I did not sale above mentioned 26 (twenty six) items, then I started watching my CC tv footage of the day (01/07/2021), and I found that above mentioned 26 items were stolen from my medical shop (List are given below) in the way of theft. I also strongly doubt that whenever above mentioned two person came into my shop, they did the same activity. But as my CC tv storage capacity in not beyond 15 days, so I am unable to provide the footage of such previous activities.

It is further mention here that as the above namely persons mobile no is in my previous bill record, so when I call him, first of all, he even not ready to recognize our shop, later on he told me that he will come and pay the amount of stolen items. But after that he again call me and told me that if you want you can go to police station, police will not do any harm to us, literally they are ignoring police dept. I have total call record of that phone call made on the following date i.e. on 02/07/2021 to 03/07/2021 (total 4 times).

So, I came to your police station for recovering my stolen items and please take necessary action against the above mentioned two persons as per law and punished them as per law.

LIST OF STOLEN ITEMS WITH PRICE

1. ALOE VERA GEL	3X140=420/-
2. PERFUME	2X330=660/-
3. SHOWER GEL	3X180=540/-
4. MASSAGE OIL	2X210=420/-
5. ROSE SKIN TONER	2X110=220/-
6. HERBAL SOAP	4X68=272/-
7. ESSENTIAL OIL	3X210=630/-
8. CHARCOAL FACE SCRUB	3X45=135/-
9. HAIR SERUM	2X450=900/-
10. CHARCOAL MUSK	2X85=170/-
TOT	AL Rs 4367/-

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Received on 04.7.2021 at 19.45 m. vide Sig Ps GDE HO. 250 Dr. 04/7/21 Starfred Sig Ps Care No. 735/21 Dr. 04/7/2021 MS 379 9.Pt. and endorsed to As 9 Sibern Sarkar of Sig Ps. for its investigation:

04/3/2021

*Siliguri Police Commissionerate

GENMED

South Chesantarty.

Mobile M: 9474873596

S/O. LAI Suit Kr. Chesantarty.

Abt. Apartment.

Parotni Roy Saram.

Auxband Empara

Pi: 5 thyros Tould.

Tit. Dayieling 734004.